

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

01/28/21

BID OPENING DATE 01/27/21
 CONTRACT NUMBER 07-291404
 LOCATION 07-LA-1-56.5/56.9

IN LOS ANGELES COUNTY IN MALIBU
 FROM GUERNSEY AVE TO TRANCAS CANYON
 ROAD

CONTRACT CODE 'B'
 117 CONTRACT ITEMS

BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

FEDERAL AID ACST-P001-(674)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 13.0%
 PROPOSALS ISSUED 26 FUND TOTAL HA21 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 1515
 NUMBER OF BIDDERS 4 ENGINEERS EST 12,215,914.83 AMOUNT UNDER 1,434,841.58 PERCENT UNDER EST 11.75
 PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
-----	-----	-----	-----
1	10,781,073.25	4	STACY AND WITBECK, INC. 510 748-1870 00414305 2800 HARBOR BAY PARKWAY; FAX 000 000-0000 ALAMEDA CA 94502
2	11,590,740.00	1	M.C.M. CONSTRUCTION, INC. 916 334-1221 00286430 6413 32ND STREET; FAX 916 334-0562 NORTH HIGHLANDS CA 95660
3	11,843,022.00	2	SECURITY PAVING COMPANY, INC. 818 362-9200 00116307 3075 TOWNSGATE ROAD; FAX 818 362-9300 WESTLAKE VILLAGE CA 91361
4	12,985,834.82	3	RAGNAR BENSON, LLC 815 654-4700 01057074 833 FEATHERSTONE ROAD; FAX 815 654-4736 ROCKFORD IL 61104

07-291404
07-LA-1-56
01/27/21

BID211
PAGE 2
01/28/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	921781	GRIND AND GROOVE CONCRETE
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	921781	GRIND PAVEMENT
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	921781	ITEM 64 (13.5%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	921781	ITEM 65 (1.7%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 100 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 101 (85.9%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 104 (83.9%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 105 (90%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 82 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEMS 82-84
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	SUPPLY AND INSTALL BRIDGE RAIL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

07-291404
07-LA-1-56
01/27/21

BID211
PAGE 3
01/28/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	SUPPLY AND INSTALL BRIDGE RAIL MODIFIED
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	SUPPLY AND INSTALL PEDESTRIAN RAIL
	BETHLEHEM CONSTRUCTION INC. WASCO CA	553361	FORMLINER ON SLAB
	BETHLEHEM CONSTRUCTION INC. WASCO CA	553361	FURNISH PARTIAL REBAR FOR BARRIER
	BETHLEHEM CONSTRUCTION INC. WASCO CA	553361	ITEM 101 (5%)
	BETHLEHEM CONSTRUCTION INC. WASCO CA	553361	ITEM 104 (5%)
	BETHLEHEM CONSTRUCTION INC. WASCO CA	553361	ITEM 66 (83%)
	BETHLEHEM CONSTRUCTION INC. WASCO CA	553361	ITEM 67 (100%)
	BETHLEHEM CONSTRUCTION INC. WASCO CA	553361	ITEMS 67-68
	COMET ELECTRIC CHATSWORTH CA	681827	ITEM 116 (100%)
	ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION GROUP SIGNAL HILL CA	811415	ITEM 31 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

07-291404
07-LA-1-56
01/27/21

BID211
PAGE 4
01/28/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION GROUP SIGNAL HILL CA	811415	ITEM 72 (100%)
	HARDY AND HARPER, INC. LAKE FOREST CA	215952	ITEM 56 (100%)
	HARDY AND HARPER, INC. LAKE FOREST CA	215952	ITEM 57 (100%)
	LA STEEL SERVICE CORONA CA	1053958998917	ITEM 101 (3.3%)
	LA STEEL SERVICE CORONA CA	1053958998917	ITEM 104 (3.3%)
	LA STEEL SERVICE CORONA CA	1053958998917	ITEM 105 (2.4%)
	LA STEEL SERVICE CORONA CA	1053958998917	ITEM 65 (29.6%)
	LA STEEL SERVICE CORONA CA	1053958998917	ITEM 70 (100%)
	LA STEEL SERVICE CORONA CA	1053958998917	ITEMS 70-71
	LA STEEL SERVICE CORONA CA	1053958998917	REBAR
	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP, INC LAKE ELSINORE CA	685511	ITEM 42 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP, INC LAKE ELSINORE CA	685511	ITEMS 42-53
	SUMMIT ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP, INC. CARLSBAD CA	929061	ADL LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	SUMMIT ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP, INC. CARLSBAD CA	929061	ADL Z-2 HAUL AND DISPOSE
	SUMMIT ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP, INC. CARLSBAD CA	929061	ITEM 1 (56%)
	SUMMIT ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP, INC. CARLSBAD CA	929061	ITEM 37 (94%)
	TIPCO ENGINEERING, INC. GARDENA CA	928364	DRIVE AND PLACE PILES
	TIPCO ENGINEERING, INC. GARDENA CA	928364	ITEM 59 (100%)
	TIPCO ENGINEERING, INC. GARDENA CA	928364	ITEM 60 (83.2%)
	TIPCO ENGINEERING, INC. GARDENA CA	928364	ITEM 62 (76.8%)
	TIPCO ENGINEERING, INC. GARDENA CA	928364	ITEMS 59, 61

07-291404
07-LA-1-56
01/27/21

BID211
PAGE 6
01/28/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	C&W CONSTRUCTION SPECIALTIES VENTURA CA	256795	GUARDRAIL ONLY
	C&W CONSTRUCTION SPECIALTIES VENTURA CA	256795	ITEM 100 (100%)
	C&W CONSTRUCTION SPECIALTIES VENTURA CA	256795	ITEM 101 (66%)
	C&W CONSTRUCTION SPECIALTIES VENTURA CA	256795	ITEM 102 (100%)
	C&W CONSTRUCTION SPECIALTIES VENTURA CA	256795	ITEM 103 (100%)
	C&W CONSTRUCTION SPECIALTIES VENTURA CA	256795	ITEM 104 (65%)
	C&W CONSTRUCTION SPECIALTIES VENTURA CA	256795	ITEM 105 (81%)
	C&W CONSTRUCTION SPECIALTIES VENTURA CA	256795	ITEM 31 (1%)
	C&W CONSTRUCTION SPECIALTIES VENTURA CA	256795	ITEM 82 (100%)
	C&W CONSTRUCTION SPECIALTIES VENTURA CA	256795	ITEM 83 (100%)
	C&W CONSTRUCTION SPECIALTIES VENTURA CA	256795	ITEM 84 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

07-291404
07-LA-1-56
01/27/21

BID211
PAGE 7
01/28/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	C&W CONSTRUCTION SPECIALTIES VENTURA CA	256795	ITEM 85 (100%)
	C&W CONSTRUCTION SPECIALTIES VENTURA CA	256795	METAL RAILS ONLY
	COMET ELECTRIC CHATSWORTH CA	681827	ITEM 116 (100%)
	HARDY & HARPER, INC. LAKE FOREST CA	215952	ITEM 56 (100%)
	HARDY & HARPER, INC. LAKE FOREST CA	215952	ITEM 57 (100%)
	INTEGRITY REBAR PLACERS PERRIS CA	533729	ITEM 101 (2.5%)
	INTEGRITY REBAR PLACERS PERRIS CA	533729	ITEM 104 (2.5%)
	INTEGRITY REBAR PLACERS PERRIS CA	533729	ITEM 105 (2%)
	INTEGRITY REBAR PLACERS PERRIS CA	533729	ITEM 65 (23%)
	INTEGRITY REBAR PLACERS PERRIS CA	533729	ITEM 70 (100%)
	INTEGRITY REBAR PLACERS PERRIS CA	533729	ITEM 71 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

07-291404
07-LA-1-56
01/27/21

BID211
PAGE 8
01/28/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	INTEGRITY REBAR PLACERS PERRIS CA	533729	REBAR
	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP, INC. LAKE ELSINORE CA	685511	ITEM 26 (100%)
	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP, INC. LAKE ELSINORE CA	685511	ITEM 34 (100%)
	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP, INC. LAKE ELSINORE CA	685511	ITEM 41 (100%)
	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP, INC. LAKE ELSINORE CA	685511	ITEM 42 (100%)
	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP, INC. LAKE ELSINORE CA	685511	ITEM 43 (100%)
	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP, INC. LAKE ELSINORE CA	685511	ITEM 44 (100%)
	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP, INC. LAKE ELSINORE CA	685511	ITEM 45 (100%)
	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP, INC. LAKE ELSINORE CA	685511	ITEM 46 (100%)
	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP, INC. LAKE ELSINORE CA	685511	ITEM 47 (100%)
	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP, INC. LAKE ELSINORE CA	685511	ITEM 48 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

07-291404
07-LA-1-56
01/27/21

BID211
PAGE 9
01/28/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP, INC. LAKE ELSINORE CA	685511	ITEM 49 (100%)
	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP, INC. LAKE ELSINORE CA	685511	ITEM 50 (100%)
	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP, INC. LAKE ELSINORE CA	685511	ITEM 51 (100%)
	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP, INC. LAKE ELSINORE CA	685511	ITEM 52 (100%)
	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP, INC. LAKE ELSINORE CA	685511	ITEM 53 (100%)
	ROCK STRUCTURES CORONA CA	596470	ITEM 74 (100%)
	ROCK STRUCTURES CORONA CA	596470	ITEM 75 (100%)
	ROCK STRUCTURES CORONA CA	596470	ITEM 76 (100%)
	ROCK STRUCTURES CORONA CA	596470	ITEM 77 (100%)
	ROCK STRUCTURES CORONA CA	596470	ITEM 78 (100%)
	SRK ENGINEERING ESCONDIDO CA	1017836	ERECT WORK EXCLUDING GROUT

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	SRK ENGINEERING ESCONDIDO CA	1017836	ITEM 67 (100%)
	SRK ENGINEERING ESCONDIDO CA	1017836	ITEM 68 (28%)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 100 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 101 (61.2%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 102 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 104 (63.0%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 105 (86.6%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 82 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 83 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 84 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

07-291404
07-LA-1-56
01/27/21

BID211
PAGE 11
01/28/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 85 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	122954	METAL RAIL
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 69 (100%)
	COMET ELECTRIC, INC. CHATSWORTH CA	681827	ITEM 116 (100%)
	COMET ELECTRIC, INC. CHATSWORTH CA	681827	ITEM 117 (2.0%)
	COMET ELECTRIC, INC. CHATSWORTH CA	681827	MOBILIZATION FOR SUB
	INTEGRITY REBAR PLACERS PERRIS CA	533729	ITEM 101 (3.0%)
	INTEGRITY REBAR PLACERS PERRIS CA	533729	ITEM 104 (2.9%)
	INTEGRITY REBAR PLACERS PERRIS CA	533729	ITEM 105 (1.6%)
	INTEGRITY REBAR PLACERS PERRIS CA	533729	ITEM 65 (28.9%)
	INTEGRITY REBAR PLACERS PERRIS CA	533729	ITEM 70 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	INTEGRITY REBAR PLACERS PERRIS CA	533729	ITEM 71 (100%)
	INTEGRITY REBAR PLACERS PERRIS CA	533729	REINFORCING STEEL
	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP, INC. LAKE ELSINORE CA	685511	ITEM 41 (100%)
	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP, INC. LAKE ELSINORE CA	685511	ITEM 42 (100%)
	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP, INC. LAKE ELSINORE CA	685511	ITEM 43 (100%)
	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP, INC. LAKE ELSINORE CA	685511	ITEM 44 (100%)
	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP, INC. LAKE ELSINORE CA	685511	ITEM 45 (100%)
	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP, INC. LAKE ELSINORE CA	685511	ITEM 46 (100%)
	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP, INC. LAKE ELSINORE CA	685511	ITEM 47 (100%)
	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP, INC. LAKE ELSINORE CA	685511	ITEM 48 (100%)
	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP, INC. LAKE ELSINORE CA	685511	ITEM 49 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

07-291404
07-LA-1-56
01/27/21

BID211
PAGE 13
01/28/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP, INC. LAKE ELSINORE CA	685511	ITEM 50 (100%)
	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP, INC. LAKE ELSINORE CA	685511	ITEM 51 (100%)
	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP, INC. LAKE ELSINORE CA	685511	ITEM 52 (100%)
	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP, INC. LAKE ELSINORE CA	685511	ITEM 53 (100%)
	SRK ENGINEERING INC ESCONDIDO CA	1017836	ITEM 67 (100%)
	SRK ENGINEERING INC ESCONDIDO CA	1017836	ITEM 68 (100%)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	BC RENTALS LLC DBA BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ORANGE CA	877686	ITEM 9 (100%)
	BC RENTALS LLC DBA BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ORANGE CA	877686	9, 30, 86, 87, 106-155
	BLUE IRON FOUNDATIONS AND SHORING, LLC WEST SACRAMENTO CA	1009464	INCIDENTAL SHEET PILING
	BLUE IRON FOUNDATIONS AND SHORING, LLC WEST SACRAMENTO CA	1009464	ITEM 117 (15.28%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	E-NOR INNOVATIONS , INC GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 10 (100%)
	E-NOR INNOVATIONS , INC GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 7 (100%)
	E-NOR INNOVATIONS , INC GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 88 (100%)
	E-NOR INNOVATIONS , INC GARDENA CA	931953	10, 12, 13, 15, 17
	E-NOR INNOVATIONS , INC GARDENA CA	931953	7-8
	E-NOR INNOVATIONS , INC GARDENA CA	931953	88-99
	FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO INC. DBA FERREIRA COASTAL RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	INSTALL/REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE
	FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO INC. DBA FERREIRA COASTAL RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 31 (100%)
	FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO INC. DBA FERREIRA COASTAL RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 58 (17.33%)
	FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO INC. DBA FERREIRA COASTAL RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	31, 84, 85, 100, 101F, 102, 103, 104F, 105F
	GRIFFITH COMPANY BREA CA	88	ITEM 55 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

07-291404
07-LA-1-56
01/27/21

BID211
PAGE 15
01/28/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	GRIFFITH COMPANY BREA CA	88	ITEM 79 (100%)
	LA STEEL SERVICES INC. CORONA CA	998917	ITEM 65 (36.36%)
	LA STEEL SERVICES INC. CORONA CA	998917	ITEM 70 (100%)
	LA STEEL SERVICES INC. CORONA CA	998917	ITEM 71 (100%)
	LA STEEL SERVICES INC. CORONA CA	998917	REINFORCING STEEL
	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ORANGE CA	492862	ITEM 24 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ORANGE CA	492862	ITEM 34 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ORANGE CA	492862	ITEM 42 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ORANGE CA	492862	24-26
	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ORANGE CA	492862	42-53
	SRK ENGINEERING ESCONDIDO CA	1017836	ITEM 67 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

07-291404
07-LA-1-56
01/27/21

BID211
PAGE 16
01/28/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	SRK ENGINEERING ESCONDIDO CA	1017836	ITEM 68 (100%)
	TIPCO ENGINEERING BELLFLOWER CA	928364	ITEM 59 (100%)
	TIPCO ENGINEERING BELLFLOWER CA	928364	ITEM 60 (96.26%)
	TIPCO ENGINEERING BELLFLOWER CA	928364	ITEM 61 (100%)
	TIPCO ENGINEERING BELLFLOWER CA	928364	ITEM 62 (96.46%)
	TIPCO ENGINEERING BELLFLOWER CA	928364	24" CAST-IN-STEEL CONCRETE PILE
	TIPCO ENGINEERING BELLFLOWER CA	928364	36" CAST-IN STEEL CONCRETE PILE
	UNIVERSAL CONSULTING CORPORATION DBA A-1 CONCRETE LAS VEGAS NV	963609	ITEM 72 (100%)
	WHITE CONSTRUCTION LLC CLINTON IN	1066123	ITEM 116 (100%)

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	080050	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
3	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	515	1,100.00	566,500.00
4	090205	DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD ON-SITE MEETING	EA	5	6,000.00	30,000.00
5	090210	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-BOARD-RELATED TASKS	HR	160	200.00	32,000.00
6	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	LUMP SUM	7,000.00	7,000.00
7	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	16,000.00	16,000.00
8	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	40,000.00	40,000.00
9	120149	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)	SQFT	1,160	2.50	2,900.00
10	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	570	40.00	22,800.00
11	010906	FG 300 IG CURB SYSTEM	LF	1,500	50.00	75,000.00
12	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	100	60.00	6,000.00
13	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	3	8,000.00	24,000.00
14	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	4,280	10.25	43,870.00
15	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	44	250.00	11,000.00
16	129150	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SCREEN	LF	2,120	2.70	5,724.00
17	129152	TEMPORARY RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	EA	4	1,500.00	6,000.00
18	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
19	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
20	130310	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN	EA	18	500.00	9,000.00
21	130320	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	10	300.00	3,000.00
22	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
23	130570	TEMPORARY COVER	SQYD	2,350	3.50	8,225.00
24	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	3	200.00	600.00
25	130650	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM	LF	300	7.85	2,355.00
26	130680	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	2,830	3.40	9,622.00
27	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	65,000.00	65,000.00
28	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	8,600.00	8,600.00
29	131201	TEMPORARY CREEK DIVERSION SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	51,500.00	51,500.00
30	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	8,940	.40	3,576.00
31	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	1,900	2.75	5,225.00
32	010907	REMOVE QWICK KURB	LF	560	3.00	1,680.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
33	153248	REMOVE CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS) (SQFT)	SQFT	300	4.00	1,200.00
34	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	1,530	2.70	4,131.00
35	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
36	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	20,900	20.00	418,000.00
37	190105	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE Z-2) (AERIALY DEPOSITED LEAD)	CY	1,030	200.00	206,000.00
38 (F)	192020	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (TYPE D)	CY	560	275.00	154,000.00
39 (F)	193003	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	158	260.00	41,080.00
40	198050	EMBANKMENT	CY	1,570	55.00	86,350.00
41	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
42	202038	PACKET FERTILIZER	EA	13,800	.40	5,520.00
43	204008	PLANT (GROUP H)	EA	24	16.00	384.00
44	204009	PLANT (GROUP I)	EA	5,360	8.50	45,560.00
45	204011	PLANT (GROUP K)	EA	6	500.00	3,000.00
46	204013	PLANT (GROUP M)	EA	13,100	7.25	94,975.00
47	204035	PLANT (GROUP A)	EA	492	18.00	8,856.00
48	204036	PLANT (GROUP B)	EA	54	44.00	2,376.00
49	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	93,600.00	93,600.00
50	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	30	130.00	3,900.00
51	206300	TEMPORARY IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	62,000.00	62,000.00
52	210300	HYDROMULCH	SQFT	39,100	.10	3,910.00
53	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	39,100	.25	9,775.00
54	260303	CLASS 3 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	490	63.00	30,870.00
55	280000	LEAN CONCRETE BASE	CY	280	283.00	79,240.00
56	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	730	135.00	98,550.00
57	397005	TACK COAT	TON	0.3	2,100.00	630.00
58	047441	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY	LS	LUMP SUM	190,000.00	190,000.00
59	495115	FURNISH 24" CAST-IN-STEEL SHELL CONCRETE PILING	LF	1,276	275.00	350,900.00
60	495116	DRIVE 24" CAST-IN-STEEL SHELL CONCRETE PILE	EA	30	10,400.00	312,000.00
61	495133	FURNISH 36" CAST-IN-STEEL SHELL CONCRETE PILING	LF	1,640	570.00	934,800.00
62	495134	DRIVE 36" CAST-IN-STEEL SHELL CONCRETE PILE	EA	24	11,900.00	285,600.00
63 (F)	510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	665	850.00	565,250.00
64 (F)	510054	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE (POLYMER FIBER)	CY	500	710.00	355,000.00

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
65 (F)	510086	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE N)	CY	304	965.00	293,360.00
66 (F)	047442	CONCRETE SURFACE TEXTURE (HEAVY WOOD GRAIN)	SQFT	600	5.00	3,000.00
67	512350	FURNISH PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE SLAB	SQFT	24,845	50.00	1,242,250.00
68	512510	ERECT PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE DECK UNIT	EA	100	2,300.00	230,000.00
69	519088	JOINT SEAL (MR 1")	LF	219	50.00	10,950.00
70 (F)	520102	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	488,585	1.25	610,731.25
71 (F)	520120	HEADED BAR REINFORCEMENT	EA	52	18.00	936.00
72	600097	BRIDGE REMOVAL	LS	LUMP SUM	450,000.00	450,000.00
73	700617	DRAINAGE INLET MARKER	EA	3	350.00	1,050.00
74	723015	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (2T, CLASS IX, METHOD A)	CY	830	150.00	124,500.00
75	010908	SET ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION	CY	250	42.00	10,500.00
76	723070	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (150 LB, CLASS III, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	630	150.00	94,500.00
77	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	6,440	4.00	25,760.00
78	729012	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 10)	SQYD	5,230	4.50	23,535.00
79	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	CY	60	470.00	28,200.00
80	731810	REMOVE CONCRETE ISLAND (PORTIONS) (CY)	CY	180	72.00	12,960.00
81	780440	PREPARE AND STAIN CONCRETE	SQFT	600	18.00	10,800.00
82	780447	STAIN GALVANIZED SURFACES (LF)	LF	810	70.00	56,700.00
83	010909	STAIN GALVANIZED SURFACE (LS)-CRASH CUSHION	LS	LUMP SUM	7,500.00	7,500.00
84	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	710	40.00	28,400.00
85	803050	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	730	8.00	5,840.00
86	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	480	1.50	720.00
87	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	340	7.00	2,380.00
88	820270	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	21	250.00	5,250.00
89	820280	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (METAL POST)	EA	1	250.00	250.00
90	820300	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	11	200.00	2,200.00
91	820310	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL	EA	11	150.00	1,650.00
92	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	120	40.00	4,800.00
93	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	180	18.00	3,240.00

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
94	820790	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)	SQFT	50	22.00	1,100.00
95	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	26	450.00	11,700.00
96	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	2	950.00	1,900.00
97	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	11	325.00	3,575.00
98	820900	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	9	200.00	1,800.00
99	010910	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL (BARRIER MOUNTED)	EA	2	450.00	900.00
100	010911	CRASH CUSHION (TYPE QUADGUARD SYSTEM M10)	EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00
101 (F)	047443	CALIFORNIA ST-75 BRIDGE RAIL	LF	278	690.00	191,820.00
102	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	80	30.00	2,400.00
103	839782	REMOVE CRASH CUSHION	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
104 (F)	047444	CALIFORNIA ST-75 BRIDGE RAIL (MODIFIED)	LF	278	700.00	194,600.00
105 (F)	047445	PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE RAIL	LF	278	540.00	150,120.00
106	840505	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	11,000	.60	6,600.00
107	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	150	1.20	180.00
108	840507	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 8-4)	LF	420	.35	147.00
109	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	900	5.00	4,500.00
110	840531	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 18-12)	LF	3,260	.25	815.00
111	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	23,000	.20	4,600.00
112	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	29,800	.20	5,960.00
113	846025	REMOVE PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,220	2.75	3,355.00
114	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	13,500	.45	6,075.00
115	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	190	7.00	1,330.00
116	872002	TEMPORARY SIGNAL SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	250,000.00	250,000.00
117	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,070,000.00	1,070,000.00
					TOTAL	10,781,073.25

07-291404
07-LA-1-56
01/27/21

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 21
01/28/21

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	10,000.00	10000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	1,200.00	1200.00
2	25,000.00	25000.00	7,500.00	7500.00	20,000.00	20000.00
3	1,200.00	618000.00	1,735.00	893525.00	1,648.54	848998.10
4	6,000.00	30000.00	6,000.00	30000.00	6,000.00	30000.00
5	200.00	32000.00	200.00	32000.00	200.00	32000.00
6	30,000.00	30000.00	20,500.00	20500.00	45,500.00	45500.00
7	25,000.00	25000.00	25,600.00	25600.00	9,500.00	9500.00
8	50,000.00	50000.00	75,000.00	75000.00	11,700.00	11700.00
9	5.00	5800.00	.65	754.00	1.89	2192.40
10	25.00	14250.00	40.00	22800.00	27.00	15390.00
11	80.00	120000.00	70.00	105000.00	75.00	112500.00
12	125.00	12500.00	100.00	10000.00	79.00	7900.00
13	16,000.00	48000.00	5,000.00	15000.00	17,000.00	51000.00
14	28.00	119840.00	19.00	81320.00	27.06	115816.80
15	325.00	14300.00	200.00	8800.00	325.00	14300.00
16	5.00	10600.00	8.30	17596.00	6.52	13822.40
17	15,000.00	60000.00	2,000.00	8000.00	4,200.00	16800.00
18	120,000.00	120000.00	59,000.00	59000.00	193,000.00	193000.00
19	1,300.00	1300.00	3,500.00	3500.00	1,050.00	1050.00
20	500.00	9000.00	500.00	9000.00	500.00	9000.00
21	250.00	2500.00	450.00	4500.00	170.00	1700.00
22	2,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	4000.00
23	8.00	18800.00	5.00	11750.00	2.00	4700.00
24	260.00	780.00	750.00	2250.00	185.00	555.00
25	16.00	4800.00	15.00	4500.00	7.41	2223.00
26	4.00	11320.00	5.00	14150.00	1.88	5320.40
27	50,000.00	50000.00	120,000.00	120000.00	29,370.00	29370.00
28	10,000.00	10000.00	30,000.00	30000.00	15,843.13	15843.13
29	50,000.00	50000.00	65,000.00	65000.00	73,991.18	73991.18
30	1.00	8940.00	.60	5364.00	.30	2682.00
31	12.00	22800.00	1.35	2565.00	7.25	13775.00
32	2.00	1120.00	10.00	5600.00	22.64	12678.40
33	30.00	9000.00	7.00	2100.00	7.75	2325.00
34	4.00	6120.00	5.00	7650.00	2.22	3396.60
35	35,000.00	35000.00	21,000.00	21000.00	54,915.49	54915.49
36	25.00	522500.00	41.30	863170.00	22.00	459800.00
37	210.00	216300.00	225.00	231750.00	267.86	275895.80
38	350.00	196000.00	118.00	66080.00	99.35	55636.00
39	400.00	63200.00	390.00	61620.00	250.00	39500.00

07-291404
07-LA-1-56
01/27/21

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 22
01/28/21

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	25.00	39250.00	36.00	56520.00	12.15	19075.50
41	30,000.00	30000.00	26,750.00	26750.00	24,980.00	24980.00
42	.50	6900.00	.55	7590.00	.52	7176.00
43	16.00	384.00	53.50	1284.00	48.00	1152.00
44	9.00	48240.00	5.35	28676.00	14.00	75040.00
45	500.00	3000.00	525.00	3150.00	390.00	2340.00
46	8.00	104800.00	3.75	49125.00	4.00	52400.00
47	20.00	9840.00	16.00	7872.00	13.00	6396.00
48	45.00	2430.00	38.50	2079.00	36.00	1944.00
49	100,000.00	100000.00	138,200.00	138200.00	93,600.00	93600.00
50	135.00	4050.00	107.00	3210.00	135.00	4050.00
51	65,000.00	65000.00	96,000.00	96000.00	110,000.00	110000.00
52	.15	5865.00	.45	17595.00	.06	2346.00
53	.35	13685.00	.25	9775.00	.33	12903.00
54	125.00	61250.00	79.00	38710.00	103.32	50626.80
55	210.00	58800.00	271.00	75880.00	314.00	87920.00
56	130.00	94900.00	147.00	107310.00	185.00	135050.00
57	2,000.00	600.00	4,000.00	1200.00	2,000.00	600.00
58	205,000.00	205000.00	94,000.00	94000.00	250,000.00	250000.00
59	235.00	299860.00	299.00	381524.00	299.95	382736.20
60	9,000.00	270000.00	6,020.00	180600.00	8,830.10	264903.00
61	540.00	885600.00	488.00	800320.00	574.90	942836.00
62	14,000.00	336000.00	8,915.00	213960.00	9,330.01	223920.24
63	814.00	541310.00	870.00	578550.00	1,344.36	893999.40
64	800.00	400000.00	1,000.00	500000.00	1,700.00	850000.00
65	1,000.00	304000.00	790.00	240160.00	796.82	242233.28
66	75.00	45000.00	40.00	24000.00	33.80	20280.00
67	50.00	1242250.00	56.25	1397531.25	52.50	1304362.50
68	3,600.00	360000.00	1,400.00	140000.00	800.00	80000.00
69	65.00	14235.00	88.00	19272.00	88.01	19274.19
70	1.00	488585.00	1.15	561872.75	1.22	596073.70
71	18.00	936.00	100.00	5200.00	66.05	3434.60
72	245,000.00	245000.00	350,000.00	350000.00	387,065.85	387065.85
73	100.00	300.00	500.00	1500.00	249.95	749.85
74	180.00	149400.00	215.00	178450.00	177.48	147308.40
75	85.00	21250.00	105.00	26250.00	28.40	7100.00
76	200.00	126000.00	215.00	135450.00	208.83	131562.90
77	1.00	6440.00	4.30	27692.00	1.46	9402.40
78	1.00	5230.00	6.40	33472.00	2.64	13807.20

07-291404
07-LA-1-56
01/27/21

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 23
01/28/21

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
79	500.00	30000.00	840.00	50400.00	611.00	36660.00
80	200.00	36000.00	140.00	25200.00	884.49	159208.20
81	18.00	10800.00	21.00	12600.00	11.65	6990.00
82	80.00	64800.00	98.50	79785.00	60.00	48600.00
83	10,000.00	10000.00	9,850.00	9850.00	4,680.00	4680.00
84	45.00	31950.00	30.00	21300.00	36.00	25560.00
85	9.00	6570.00	10.70	7811.00	9.00	6570.00
86	1.00	480.00	2.15	1032.00	1.05	504.00
87	10.00	3400.00	5.70	1938.00	4.66	1584.40
88	300.00	6300.00	210.00	4410.00	195.00	4095.00
89	220.00	220.00	325.00	325.00	195.00	195.00
90	225.00	2475.00	160.00	1760.00	75.00	825.00
91	220.00	2420.00	160.00	1760.00	75.00	825.00
92	10.00	1200.00	17.00	2040.00	32.50	3900.00
93	11.00	1980.00	20.30	3654.00	16.50	2970.00
94	18.00	900.00	24.00	1200.00	30.50	1525.00
95	350.00	9100.00	455.00	11830.00	395.00	10270.00
96	1,100.00	2200.00	960.00	1920.00	995.00	1990.00
97	225.00	2475.00	210.00	2310.00	125.00	1375.00
98	335.00	3015.00	240.00	2160.00	125.00	1125.00
99	280.00	560.00	210.00	420.00	195.00	390.00
100	40,000.00	80000.00	42,000.00	84000.00	43,875.00	87750.00
101	900.00	250200.00	735.00	204330.00	920.00	255760.00
102	29.00	2320.00	47.00	3760.00	60.00	4800.00
103	4,200.00	4200.00	1,075.00	1075.00	4,800.00	4800.00
104	900.00	250200.00	762.00	211836.00	920.00	255760.00
105	610.00	169580.00	566.00	157348.00	578.00	160684.00
106	1.00	11000.00	2.35	25850.00	.49	5390.00
107	2.50	375.00	3.95	592.50	.94	141.00
108	1.00	420.00	1.60	672.00	.28	117.60
109	12.00	10800.00	4.90	4410.00	3.88	3492.00
110	1.00	3260.00	1.60	5216.00	.22	717.20
111	.50	11500.00	.32	7360.00	.16	3680.00
112	.50	14900.00	.22	6556.00	.22	6556.00
113	3.00	3660.00	1.10	1342.00	2.16	2635.20
114	.50	6750.00	.65	8775.00	.34	4590.00
115	3.00	570.00	1.95	370.50	5.55	1054.50
116	200,000.00	200000.00	222,150.00	222150.00	286,440.01	286440.01
117	1,160,000.00	1160000.00	1,140,000.00	1140000.00	1,513,000.00	1513000.00
TOT		11,590,740.00		11,843,022.00		12,985,834.82